
State Public Health Analyst PHA Assignment Drug Intelligence Officer DIO Assignment
Arizona Sydney Fox Randy Moffitt
Arizona - Southwest Border HIDTA sfox@azhidta.org rmoffitt@azhidta.org

Office: N/A Phoenix, AZ Office: 602-845-8326 x 618 Phoenix, AZ
Cell: 404-263-1159 Cell: 928-284-8899 

California No PHA position No PHA position Eric Deroian Los Angeles HIDTA
Los Angeles HIDTA eric.deroian@la.hidta.net Los Angeles, CA

Office: 213-989-6460
Cell: 562-292-0757

Connecticut Sarah Ali Connecticut Intelligence Center Bobby Lawlor Connecticut Intelligence Center
New England HIDTA sali@nehidta.org Middletown, CT rlawlor@nehidta.org Middletown, CT

Office: 978-697-1182 Office: 203-440-3757
Cell: N/A Cell: 203-379-6517

Delaware TBD Liberty Mid-Atlantic HIDTA Glenn Condon
Liberty Mid-Atlantic HIDTA  Philadelphia, PA condong@lmahidta.org

 Office: N/A Dover, DE
  Cell: 267-331-1059

Florida Deborah Babin North Florida HIDTA Scott Delano North Florida HIDTA
North Florida HIDTA dbabin@nfhidta.org Jacksonville, FL sdelano@nfhidta.org Jacksonville, FL

Office: 904-256-5995 Office: 904-256-5921
Cell: 904-416-4391 Cell: 904-233-9333 

Georgia Katy Freund Armando Roche Atlanta-Carolinas HIDTA
Atlanta/Carolinas HIDTA kfreund@achidta.org aroche@achidta.org Norcross, GA

Office: N/A Atlanta, GA Office: N/A
Cell: 404-569-0810 Cell: 404-587-1454

Illinois Oscar Garduno Chicago HIDTA Vic Markowski Chicago HIDTA
Chicago HIDTA oscar.garduno@chicago-hidta.org Chicago, IL v.markowski@chicago-hidta.org Chicago, IL

Office: 312-448-5667 Office: 312-448-5692
Cell: 872-400-0805 Cell: 312-414-9442 

Indiana Meredith Canada Indiana Intelligence Fusion Center Robert Glynn Indiana HIDTA
Indiana HIDTA mcanada@indiana-hidta.org Indianapolis, IN rglynn@indiana-hidta.org Crown Point, IN

Office: N/A Office: 219-226-2191
Cell: 317-416-4926 Cell: 312-296-6361

Kentucky Ellen Lycan University of Kentucky Greg Cox Appalachia HIDTA
Appalachia HIDTA ellen.lycan@uky.edu Lexington, KY coxg@ahidta.org London, KY

Office: 859-562-1654 Office: N/A
Cell: 404-242-1426 Cell: 606-416-3979
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State Public Health Analyst PHA Assignment Drug Intelligence Officer DIO Assignment
Louisiana Kate Murphy Gulf Coast HIDTA/Louisiana 

Department of Health
TBD TBD

Gulf Coast HIDTA murphyk@gchidta.org Louisiana   
Office: N/A  
Cell: 404-360-8533  

Massachusetts Amanda Consigli Commonweath Fusion Center Jim Cormier New England HIDTA
New England HIDTA aconsigli@nehidta.org Maynard, MA jcormier@nehidta.org Maynard, MA

Office: 978-451-3912 Office: 978-451-3915
Cell: 802-377-5938 Cell: 978-697-2917

Maryland TBD Washington/Baltimore HIDTA Kevin Welkner Washington/Baltimore HIDTA
Washington/Baltimore HIDTA Greenbelt, MD kwelkner@wb.hidta.org Greenbelt, MD

Office: N/A
Cell: 443-789-2389

Maine TBD Jim Minkowsky
New England HIDTA james.minkowsky@maine.gov

Augusta, ME Office: 207-624-7244 Augusta, ME
Cell: 978-802-0067

Michigan Amanda Ballesteros Bob Kerr Michigan HIDTA
Michigan HIDTA amandkog@med.umich.edu rkerr@mi.hidta.net Detroit, MI

Office: 734-647-7635 Ann Arbor, MI Office: 248-728-3755
Cell: N/A Cell: 734-777-0843

Minnesota Hayley McCarron Lindsey Bartholdi
North Central HIDTA hmccarron@northcentralhidta.org lbartholdi@northcentralhidta.org

Office: N/A St. Paul/Minneapolis, MN Office: 612-348-7098 Minneapolis, MN
Cell: 404-791-4220 Cell: 612-358-3023

Missouri Karen Wallace Van Godsey
Midwest HIDTA kwallace@midwest-hidta.org vgodsey@midwest-hidta.org

Office: N/A Jefferson City, MO Office: 573-526-6302 
Cell: 404-242-9419 Cell: 573-291-1441 Jefferson City, MO

Nevada No PHA position No PHA position Christine Payson DEA Las Vegas
Nevada HIDTA cpayson@lvmpd.com Las Vegas, NV

Office: 702-759-8070
Cell: 702-343-1803

New Hampshire Kiera Latham Ken Bradley
New England HIDTA klatham@nehidta.org kbradley@nehidta.org

Office: N/A Concord, NH Office: 603-223-3604 Concord, NH
Cell: 978-802-0483 Cell: 978-802-0366
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State Public Health Analyst PHA Assignment Drug Intelligence Officer DIO Assignment
New Jersey Nava Bastola New Jersey Department of Health Don Ciaccio DEA Newark
New York/New Jersey HIDTA nava.bastola@doh.nj.gov Trenton, NJ dciaccio@nynjhidta.org Newark, NJ

Office: 609-943-3285 Office: 973-776-7070
Cell: 347-949-0746 Cell: 917-748-0165

New Mexico Danielle Rittman New Mexico HIDTA Mark Scroggins DEA Albuquerque
New Mexico - Southwest Border drittman@nmhidta.org Albuquerque, NM mscroggins@nmhidta.org Albuquerque, NM

Office: N/A Office: N/A
Cell: 404-242-5699 Cell: 505-250-5517

New York Nicole D'Anna New York Department of Health Bill Murphy DEA Albany
New York/New Jersey HIDTA nicole.danna@health.ny.gov Albany, NY wmurphy@nynjhidta.org Albany, NY

Office: 518-474-9126 Office: N/A
Cell: N/A Cell: 518-429-9340

North Carolina Sherani Jagroep Scott Higginbotham DEA Raleigh
Atlanta/Carolinas HIDTA sherani.jagroep@dhhs.nc.gov ahigginbotham@achidta.org Raleigh, NC

Office: 919-707-5248 Raleigh, NC Office: N/A
Cell: 919-986-8385 Cell: 919-449-8573

Ohio Orman Hall Ohio HIDTA Shawn Bain Ohio HIDTA
Ohio HIDTA orman.hall@ohiohidta.org Columbus, OH shawn.bain@ohiohidta.org Brooklyn Heights, OH

Office: 614-255-4195 Office: 614-506-2158
Cell: 740-243-8412 Cell: 614-506-2158

Oregon No PHA position No PHA position Tiffany Hicks Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office
Oregon-Idaho HIDTA tiffany.hicks@state.or.us Portland, OR

Office: N/A
Cell: 503-507-8062

Pennsylvania Tamar Wallace Pennsylvania Department of Health Van Jackson Liberty Mid-Atlantic HIDTA
Liberty Mid-Atlantic HIDTA wallacet@lmahidta.org Harrisburg, PA jacksonv@lmahidta.org Philadelphia, PA

Office: 717-232-6400 Office: 215-863-2723
Cell: N/A Cell: 267-303-6850

Rhode Island Tom Chadronet Rhode Island State Fusion Center Bryan Volpe Rhode Island State Fusion Center
New England HIDTA tchadronet@nehidta.org Providence, RI bvolpe@nehidta.org Providence, RI

Office: 978-802-0661 Office: 401-278-1491
Cell: 978-802-0661 Cell: 978-802-0514

South Carolina Christina Galardi John Saager DEA Charleston
Atlanta/Carolinas HIDTA galardcm@dhec.sc.gov jsaager@achidta.org Columbia, SC

Office: 803-898-9150 Columbia, SC Office: 480-570-8973
Cell: 803-767-9731 Cell: 770-715-2163
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South Carolina Department of Health 
and Environmental Control
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State Public Health Analyst PHA Assignment Drug Intelligence Officer DIO Assignment
Tennessee Michele Trofatter Knox County Health Department Greg Roberts Appalachia HIDTA
Appalachia HIDTA michele.trofatter@knoxcounty.org Knoxville, TN robertsg@ahidta.org Knoxville, TN

Office: N/A Office: N/A
Cell: 404-245-5598 Cell: 865-223-3804

Utah Steve Barnes Utah Department of Health Bill Newell
Rocky Mountain HIDTA VIPPCDCFSB1@utah.gov Salt Lake City, UT billnewell@utah.gov

Office: N/A N/A Salt Lake City, UT
Cell: 385-303-5341 801-231-7331

Vermont Stephanie Thompson Vermont Intelligence Center James Downes Vermont Intelligence Center
New England HIDTA sthompson@nehidta.org Willinston, VT jdownes@nehidta.org Willinston, VT

Office: 978-697-0619 Office: 802-872-6110
Cell: 802-872-6185 Cell: 978-802-0753

Virginia Julia Mandeville Washington/Baltimore HIDTA Ed Bane Washington/Baltimore HIDTA
Washington/Baltimore HIDTA jmandeville@wb.hidta.org Greenbelt, MD cebane@wb.hidta.org Greenbelt, MD

Office: 301-489-1769 Office: N/A
Cell: 443-936-5975 Cell: 703-675-3711

Washington No PHA position No PHA position Mark Gosling Northwest HIDTA
Northwest HIDTA mgosling@nw.hidta.org Seattle, WA

N/A
206-697-2432

West Virginia Yolanda Sowards Bill Winkler West Viriginia State Police
Appalachia HIDTA sowardsy@ahidta.org winklerb@ahidta.org Charleston, WV

Office: N/A Charleston, WV Office: 304-746-2443
Cell: 304-308-0034 Cell: 304-741-7403

Wisconsin Paige Andrews North Central HIDTA  
North Central HIDTA pandrews@northcentralhidta.org Milwaukee, WI

Office: N/A
Cell: 404-245-2077

Utah Statewide Information and 
Analysis Center

West Virginia Department of Health 
and Human Resources
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ORS Public Health Support Team Contacts 
Name Role Contact information Location 
Jessica Wolff Public Health Team Lead  nmn3@cdc.gov Centers for Disease 

Control and Prevention 
(CDC) 
Atlanta, GA 

Stephanie Gitukui Performance Monitoring Coordinator 
PHA Point of Contact for Florida, Georgia, 
Louisiana, Minnesota, Missouri, and South 
Carolina 
 

qct6@cdc.gov CDC Foundation 
assigned to CDC 
Atlanta, GA 
 

Lindsey Kato Training and Technical Assistance Coordinator 
PHA Point of Contact for Arizona, New Mexico, 
North Carolina, Utah, and Wisconsin 
 

qct5@cdc.gov CDC Foundation 
assigned to CDC 
Telluride, CO 

Hannah Johnson Senior Policy Analyst 
PHA Point of Contact for Connecticut, Maine, 
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, New 
Jersey, Rhode Island, and Vermont 
 

hdjohnson@nynjhidta.org New York/New Jersey 
HIDTA 
New York, NY 

Sasha Mital Health Scientist 
PHA Point of Contact for Pennsylvania, Indiana, 
and Maryland 
 

ggu4@cdc.gov 
 

CDC 
Atlanta, GA 

Nancy Worthington ORS Researcher 
PHA Point of Contact for Kentucky, Tennessee, 
West Virginia 
 

ous8@cdc.gov Atlanta-Carolinas HIDTA 
assigned to CDC 
Atlanta, GA 

Ayanna Robinson ORS Evaluator 
PHA Point of Contact for Illinois, Michigan and 
Ohio 
 

joq3@cdc.gov Atlanta-Carolinas HIDTA 
assigned to CDC 
Atlanta, GA 

 
 
 
 



ORS Public Safety Support Team Contacts 
Name Role Contact information Location 

Jack Killorin  Public Safety Director  jkillorin@achidta.org Atlanta, GA 

Bill Trivelpiece Senior Public Safety Advisor wtrivelpiece@achidta.org  Atlanta, GA 
 

Ian Russel Public Safety Policy Analyst irussell@nynjhidta.org  Milwaukee, WI 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ORS Listservs 
Address Members 

ORS-DIO@lists.nynjhidta.org  All ORS Drug Intelligence Offices 
ORS Public Safety Support Team 

ORS-PHA@lists.nynjhidta.org All ORS Public Health Analysts 
ORS Public Health Support Team 

PHA-DIO@lists.nynjhidta.org  All members of ORS-DIO and ORS-PHA listservs 

ORS-Directors@lists.nynjhidta.org  ORS Executive Committee 
HIDTA Directors from every HIDTA in the ORS  

 


